LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Disability Inclusion Bill 2014

First print

Proposed amendments

- No. 1 Page 2, clause 3 (e), line 20. Omit ", to the extent reasonably practicable,".
- No. 2 Page 2, clause 4. Insert after line 37:
 - (6) People with disability have the right to have access to independent advocacy support where necessary to ensure adequate participation in making decisions that affect their lives, including decision-making about the services they receive.
- No. 3 Page 4, clause 6, line 20. Omit "should have regard". Insert instead "must have regard".
- No. 4 Page 11, clause 22 (2), lines 30 and 31. Omit all words on those lines. Insert instead:
 - (2) Supported group accommodation includes an assisted boarding house within the meaning of the *Boarding Houses Act 2012* and premises, or a type of premises, prescribed by the regulations to be supported group accommodation.
- No. 5 Page 11, clause 22 (3), lines 32–36. Omit all words on those lines. Insert instead:
 - (3) However, supported group accommodation does not include premises, or a type of premises, prescribed by the regulations not to be supported group accommodation.